@ G HAV E L | PARTS
CLARKE-GRAVELY CORPORATION . B u LL ETI N
A Studebaker-Worthington Company

Date: July 5, 1979
File Reference: D.I.B. “E”

File Duration: Permanent

To: All Gravely Dealers, Branches and Distributors

Subject: Parts Changes

Kohler has advised Gravely that part #21137, engine, is being cancelled and will no
longer be available. The engine will be serviced by part #18783, miniblock.

The following parts have been cancelled or replaced by a different part number.

12041 Bearing Plate Replaced by 24886
12149 Ring Gear Cancelled
13256 Spiral Bevel Pinion Shaft Cancelled
14348 Bendix Coil Cancelled
14770 Screw Replaced by 24868
15378 Housing Replaced by 24673
15387 Breather Reed Replaced by 18608
15388 Breather Plate Replaced by 18608
15856 Conduit Asm. Cancelled
17981 Body Core Cancelled
18477 Piston Pump Cancelled
18620 Ring Gear Cancelled
18748 Cap End Replaced by 24875
20573 Repair Kit Replaced by 24560
22838 Bolt Replaced by 22325
23124 Repair Kit Cancelled
23874 0il By Pass Valve Cancelled
23972 Lower Body Cancelled
24029 Exh. Muffler Cancelled
24067 Trans Drive Gear Cancelled
24068 Trans Gear Cancelled
24112 Housing Cancelled
24114 Loop Type Clamp Cancelled
24182 Overhaul Kit Cancelled



24864
24871
24876
24932
24941
24976

Please change your records accordingly.

Camshaft Pin
Cyl. Block
Drive Kit
Camshaft
Lead

Cyl. Block

Replaced by
Replaced by
Replaced by
Replaced by
Replaced by
Cancelled

B il

Alfred D. Hutchen
Parts Supervisor

10783
19902
18753
18609
11822



