

Date: July 5, 1979

File Reference: D.I.B. "E"

File Duration: Permanent

To: All Gravely Dealers, Branches and Distributors

Subject: Parts Changes

Kohler has advised Gravely that part #21137, engine, is being cancelled and will no longer be available. The engine will be serviced by part #18783, miniblock.

The following parts have been cancelled or replaced by a different part number.

12041 12149 13256 14348	Ring Gear Spiral Bevel Pinion Shaft		24886
14770		Cancelled Replaced by	0/0/0
15378	Housing	Replaced by	24868
15387	0	Replaced by	24673
15388	Breather Plate	Replaced by	18608
15856	Conduit Asm.	Cancelled	18608
17981	Body Core	Cancelled	
18477	Piston Pump	Cancelled	
18620	0	Cancelled	
18748		Replaced by	24875
20573	Repair Kit	Replaced by	24560
22838	Bolt	Replaced by	22325
	Repair Kit	Cancelled	22525
23874	,	Cancelled	
23972	Lower Body	Cancelled	
24029	Exh. Muffler	Cancelled	
24067	Trans Drive Gear	Cancelled	
24068	Trans Gear	Cancelled	
24112	Housing	Cancelled	
24114	Loop Type Clamp	Cancelled	
24182	Overhaul Kit	Cancelled	

24871 24876 24932 24941	Camshaft Pin Cyl. Block Drive Kit Camshaft Lead Cyl. Block	Replaced by Replaced by Replaced by Replaced by Replaced by Cancelled	10783 19902 18753 18609 11822
----------------------------------	---	---	---

Please change your records accordingly.

Afral & Hatchin

Alfred D. Hutchens Parts Supervisor